

MAC Case No. 71/2017

Date: 24.09.2025

Claimant is represented and has filed a petition vide no 309/25 praying another date for evidence of claimant side, showing cause.

Perusal of the case record reveals that the case is at the evidence stage of CW since 03/08/2022 and has also taken various dates for evidence.

In view of the above, one last opportunity is granted to the claimant side for evidence of CW, failing which the case shall be proceeded as per provision of law.

Accordingly, petition is allowed as stated.

OP's are absent.

Fixing : 22-10-2025 for evidence of CW.