

MAC Case No. 71/2017

Date: 22.10.2025

Claimant Ranu Das is represented by her Ld. Counsel and has adduced her evidence in chief along with copy as CW 1 in affidavit.

OP No. 3 is absent without any steps.

Let the CW evidence be kept with the record for handing over to the OP No. 3 on next date.

Fixing : 09.12.2025 for cross of CW 1.